RUN DATE 09/17/20 REV49

REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours

LABOR --——-—nssmmmamn-- >

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden (budget cnly}
5151G PERS

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance

LASOR BURDEN----==-=-=- >
COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53450 Gasoline

53520 Shipping & Alr Freight
53890 Internal Heating ©Oil
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES----- >
CONSTRUCTICN/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Peostage

55160 Office Supplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55580 Meeting and Special Events
55700 Contributions

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET AMALYSIS SUMMARY
FCR PERIQD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
fFUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

YEARR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.: 1

REMAINING & BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET RCTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
10,640 1] 15,960 5,648 0 10,312 35 %
10,640 v] 15,960 5,648 ] 10,312 35 %

0 0 1] 346 0 (3486} ]
1,707 0 2,563 0 Q 2,563 ]
0 0 0 356 0 {356) ¥

0 0 1] 82 ] (82) ]
1,707 0 2,563 784 0 1,779 a1 %
332 35 500 73 0 427 15 &

0 3 0 48 0 {48} §

332 127 500 127 0 3173 25 %
1,369 0 2,057 0 0 2,087 %
2,033 165 3,057 248 0 2,809 8%
1,170 163 1,758 1,144 1] 644 63 &
16 0 25 ] o] 25 L]

64 1] 100 0 ¢ 100 L]
7.811 301 11,719 3,280 ¢ 6,439 28 %
11,064 4] 16,600 4,818 o] 11,782 29 %
6,664 18 10,000 4,514 o 5,486 45 %
3,332 1] 5,000 2,700 G 2,300 54 %
30,121 482 45,202 16,426 o 28,776 36 %
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FOR

CAPITAL IMPAOVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES===== >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

FUND 101 MAYOR & CCQUNCIL

Page. ! 2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

44,501 647 66,782 23,106 0 43,676 35 %

(44,501) (647} (66,782} (23,106) 0 {43, 676) 35 %
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REVENUES
40140
40150
40160
40170
40180
40250
40270
40310
40320
40370
40380
40390
40420
40430
40440
40460
40480
40530
40580
40920
40970
41180
413390
41340

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABCR

LABOR

Permits

Sales Tax Registratien

Sales Tax

Fish Tax

Remcte Seller Sales Tax

State Revenue Sharing

Shared Flsheries Busingss Tax
State Fisherles Revenue Sharing
Fisheries Landing Tax

Fed Revenue Sharing-PILT
Housing Revenue

Building Rental Revenue
Interest cn Accounts (A/R}
Finance Department
Administrative Allocation
Interest/Investment Income
Lease Revenues

Rental Revenues

Refuse Revenues

Internal Equipment Revenue
Labor Revenue
Supplies/Merchandise Sold Revenue
Miscellaneous Revenue

Internal Lumber/Materials Revenue

BURDEN

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53520
53740
53780
536810

Shipping & Air Freight
Kits/Sample Testing

Safety Equipment
Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

FUND 102 NON DEPARTMENTAL FUND
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
2,966 0 4,450 0 0 4,450 %
2,000 0 3,000 1,610 0 1,390 54 %
256, 664 8,224 385,000 241,520 0 143,480 63 %
1,274,164 154,248 1,911,248 1,797,670 Q 113,578 94 %
6,664 0 10,000 0 0 10,000 %
36,400 75,000 54,600 75,000 0 [20,400) 137 %
4,332 0 6,500 0 Q 6,500 %
554,648 0 831,973 0 0 831, 973 ]
6,664 0 10,000 835 Q 9,165 8%
54,000 0 81,000 76,454 1] 4,546 94 %
76, 668 5,900 115,000 63,623 4] 51,377 55 %
2,332 0 3,500 2,084 0 1,416 60 %
1,664 0 2,500 252 0 2,248 10 %
1,664 B0 2,500 540 4] 1,960 22 %
433,115 51,140 649,675 427,116 1] 222,559 66 %
153, 332 0 230,000 119, 684 ] 110,316 52 %
1,056 0 1,584 5,000 0 [3,416) 316 %
2,332 0 3,500 0 0 3,500 3
] 3,754 0 3,754 o (3,754} L}
0 o] 0 7,310 0 {7,310} 1]
] 652 0 1,187 ¢ {1,187} ¥
2,332 (44} 3,560 2,887 0 613 B2 &
11,332 o) 17,000 24,227 0 {7,227} 143 %
1,064 78 I, 600 B33 0 767 52 %
2,885,393 299,032 4,328,130 2,851,586 0 476,544 66 %
0 0 o) 309 5 1314) L}
98 0 150 1] ] 150 %
0 0 0 1] 1,773 {1,773 %
0 0 o 3,262 ] {3,262} %
98 0 150 3,571 1,778 {5,199} 999 %

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES=w--= >
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CONSTRUCTION/PADJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55220
55310
55400
55610
55820
55940

Telephone/Communicaticns
Postage
Dues/Subscriptions
Insurance

Travel/Per Diem
Training

Consulting Services
Collection Expense

TOTAL GENERRL & ADMINSTRATION===-= >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

FUND 102 HON DEPARTMENTAL FUND
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
570 75 858 546 0 312 64 %
18 0 30 0 0 30 %
12,266 1,399 18,402 15,005 0 3,397 B2 %
28,536 3,81z 42,808 30,492 ] 12,316 71 %
11,332 0 17,000 3,103 0 13,897 18 %
14,532 0 21,800 0 0 21,800 %
71,480 5,350 116,224 50,143 0 66,081 43 %
64 100 i} 1] 100 %
144,798 10, 640 217,222 99,289 0 117,933 16 %
144,896 10, 640 217,372 102,860 1,778 112,734 48 %
2,740,497 288,392 4,110,758 2,748,726 {1,778) 1,363,810 67 %
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REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABCR
LABCR BURDEN
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCT ION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55730 Legal Services
55820 Consulting Services

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F103) - GF LEGAL & POLITICAL CONSULTANTS

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEARR TO DATE REMAINING
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

115,000 12,777 172,500 108,869 0 63,631
9,498 0 14,250 ¢ 0 14,250
124,458 12,777 186,750 108,865 0 77,881
124,498 12,777 186,750 108,869 0 77,881
(124,498) (12,77 {186,750} {108,859} 0 (77,881)

EESERsESEELS DEESNSNSENEE SSUREEEERSEE S SN ESIAAS ANNSESETENNUE SETESEWSASEMS

¥ BUDG
USED

58 %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FCR PERIOD FRCM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
F104 - GF ENGINEERING

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR

LABOR BURDEN

COST OF GOODS S50LD

CPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/PRCJECTS
54620 Engineering 3,332 984 5,000 4,076 ] 924 B2 %

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PRQJIECTSw==n= > 3,332 984 5,000 4,076 0 924 BZ %

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

[ - S S R L Tt

TOTAL EXPENSES=-~--- > 3,332 984 5,000 4,076 0 924 B2 %
NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) (3,332) 1984} {5,C00) {4,076) o] (924) 82 %




RUN DATE 09/17/20 REV49

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABCR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51380
514G0
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51550

LABCR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Holiday Pay
Administrative Leave

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget conly}
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN=========== s

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53380
53450
535810
53520
53540
53920

TOTAL

Operating Supplies
Gasoline

Parts

Shipping & Alr Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Internal fefuse Expense

COPERATING EXPENSES===--- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130

Telephone/Communications
Postage

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: Ahugust 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT

Page.: 1

YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUBGET USED
0 4,227 0 44,237 0 {44,237} ¥
65,424 0 128,137 0 0 128,137 %
0 0 0 {3,236) 0 3,236 ]

1] 1] 0 238 1] (238) %

1] 1] 0 3,306 4] {3,306) %

¢ o) 0 5,359 ¢ 15, 359) %
85,424 4,227 128,137 49,904 0 78,233 39 %
0 273 Y] 3,119 0 (3,119} ]
34,272 0 51,410 0 0 51,410 1]
] 979 11,196 0 {11,196} L]

] 0 0 342 a (342) %

0 29 0 331 0 (331) %

[ 65 0 738 ] (738} %

0 957 0 7,659 0 {7,659) L]

0 7 9 53 0 {53} %
34,272 2,310 51,410 23,438 0 27,9172 46 %
232 1] 350 150 4] 200 43 %
4498 68 750 345 o 405 456 &

0 ¢} 0 15 o 115} L]

132 70 200 126 0 T4 63 %
418 301 630 6668 264 (302) 148 %
56 BS 53¢ 626 0 (90 117 %
1,636 528 2,466 1,530 264 272 g9 %
1,024 168 1,536 817 0 619 60 %
32 13 =0 7 0 {27} 154 %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICQD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE AEMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

55160 Offlce Supplies 98 24 150 24 [ 126 16 &

55220 Dues/Subscriptlions 2,192 565 3,250 2,004 0 1,196 64 %

55310 Insurance 362 48 546 387 0 159 71 %

55400 Travel/Per Diem 12,000 0 18,000 10, 668 361 6,971 61 %

55580 Meeting and Special Events 2,000 1] 3,000 197 0 2,803 7%

55670 Lease Expense 200 0 300 201 0 99 67 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 17,908 818 26,872 14,565 361 11,946 56 %

PEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES===== > 139,240 7,803 208,885 89,837 625 118,423 43 %

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT] (139,240} (7,883) (208,885) (89,837) (625} {118, 423) 43 %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F110 - CETY CLERK DEPARTMENT

YERR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary i} 4,264 0 34,016 0 {34,0186) %
51100 Clerical #Hours 55,400 1,262 83,101 7,145 0 75,956 3%
51300 Laborer Hours 0 ¢ 0 {1,671) [} 1,671 LY
51360 Sick Pay 0 441 o] 1,792 0 {1,792) 13
51370 Vacation Pay s} 194 ¢ 1,813 Q (1,813} 1]
51380 Holiday Pay 0 0 1] 2,870 0 {2,870} %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 0 250 [} 500 0 {500} %
TOTAL LABOR =========e==a=e=- > 55,400 6,411 83,101 46,463 0 36, 636 56 %
LAROR BURDEN
51500 SBS o 409 0 3,061 [u] (3,061} ]
5150Q]1 Labor Burden {budget only) 26,512 0 35,768 0 1] 39,768 %
51510 PERS 0 1,467 0 9,329 "] {9,329} ]
51520 Esc o] 18 0 398 0 {398} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 43 0 323 0 {323} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance Q 97 0 724 +] {724} %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 2,087 0 8,799 0 18, 799) %
51590 Life Insurance Q 7 0 53 0 (53) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN=m=m=====-= > 26,512 4,138 39,768 22,687 0 17,081 57 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53330 Operating Supplies 232 0 350 150 0 200 43 %
53450 Gasoline 200 76 300 338 0 {38y 113 %
53520 Shipping & Air Frelght B8 15 135 19 30 56 59 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 41 0 65 o] 0 65 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 680 0 1,020 [v] 1,019 1 100 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 356 89 536 626 0 {80) 117 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 1,597 180 2,406 1,163 1,049 194 92 %

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL § ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Cammunications 1,216 220 1,624 1,296 a 528 Tl 8
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55130 Postage

55160 Qffice Supplies

55180 FurniturefAppliances < $5K
55220 Dues/Subscripticns

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55670 Lease Expense

55820 Consulting Services

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

LEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES--==- >

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.:
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F110 ~ CITY CLERK DEPRATMENT

2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTURL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
32 16 50 26 0 24 52 %

166 195 250 195 279 {224) 190 %

366 0 550 0 0 550 %
2,583 677 4,475 2,396 [ 2,079 54 %
11 0 269 0 ¢ 269 %
1,999 a 2,999 0 0 2,999 %
200 0 300 208 0 92 69 %

533 204 801 1,005 0 {204) 125 %
7,672 1,312 11,518 5,126 279 6,113 47 %
91,181 12,041 136,793 75,441 1,328 60,024 56 %
{91,181} 112,041) (136,793} {75,441} {1,328) {60,024) 56 %
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REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540

TOTAL LABOR

Department Head Salary

Clerical

Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay
Vacation

Pay

Holiday Pay

BURDEN
SBS

Labor Burden (budget cnly)

PERS
Esc
Worker's
Medicare

BURDEN=-==-

Comp
Hospital Insurance

COST OF GOODS SOLD

QPERATING EXPENSES
Operating Supplies

53390
53510
53520
53600
53880
53890
53800
53810
53920

TOTAL

Parts

Shipping
Building
internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal

& Air Frelight
Maintenance
Electric Utiliry
Heating 04il
Water Expense
Sewer Expense
Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES--~--- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54600 Contractors

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS=-====>

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

F116 - HOUSING DEPARTMENT

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

Page.: 1

YERR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
0 1,066 0 8,309 o] (8,309) ]
11,032 315 16,548 1,239 1] 15,309 T %
0 0 0 (418} 1] 418 L]

0 72 o 408 1] 1408} %

0 49 4] 453 o (453) %

0 Q 1] 718 o] [718) %
11,032 1,502 16,548 10,709 0 5,839 65 %
1] 102 0 712 0 (712) %
3,427 0 5,143 ] 0 5,143 ]
o 367 0 2,357 0 {2,357 1]

o] 4 0 91 0 (91) 1]

¢} 11 0 75 0 (75) ]

¢} 24 0 168 ] {168) ]
3,427 508 5,143 3,403 0 1,740 €6 %
400 0 600 267 0 333 45 %
264 a 400 4] 0 400 %
5,000 2,642 7,500 9,257 [ (1,763 124 %
11,438 3,285 17,158 13,773 249 3,136 B2 %
9,200 578 13,800 6,990 1] 6,810 51 %
14,132 963 21,200 16,745 o] 4,455 79 %
2,640 158 3,960 1,698 1] 2,062 a8 %
2,640 198 3,560 1,898 4] 2,062 48 %
2,640 198 3,960 1,698 o] 2,062 48 %
48,354 8,062 72,538 52,126 255 19,557 73 %
2,664 330 4,000 1,605 0 2,395 40 %
2,664 330 4,000 1,605 4] 2,395 40 %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FRCM: August i, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F116 - HOUSING DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

GENEAAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications 4,224 1,182 6,336 4,501 1] 1,835 %

55130 Postage 98 0 150 1 1} 149 1%

55180 Furniture/Appliances < $5K 1,000 1] 1,500 0 1] 1,500 %

55220 Dues/Subscriptions 7,416 1,273 11,125 7,254 0 3,871 65 %

$5310 Insurance 13,051 1,691 19,579 13,527 o) 6,082 60 %

55670 Lease Expense 0 o 1] 201 ¢} (20%) %
TOTAL GEMERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 25,789 4,146 38, 690 25,484 0 13,206 66 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPRCVEMENTS

57150 Building 16,664 0 25,000 4,687 0 20,313 19 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS=--=--- > 16,664 0 25,000 4,687 0 20,313 19 %
TOTAL EXPENSES===-- > 167,930 14,548 161,919 98,614 255 63,050 61 &

NET SURPLUS/ [BEFICIT} {107,930} {14,548} (161,919) {98, 614) {255) {63,050) 61 %




RUN DATE 09/17/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
F120 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
41330 Miscellaneous Revenue 0 0 0 50 4] (50) 1]
TOTAL REVENUES ======eec=ccc-- > 0 0 0 50 0 {50) %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary o 5,949 0 36,353 0 {36,353) L]
51100 Clerical Hours 207,484 10,724 311,228 102,513 ] 208,715 33 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 ] 1] (6,989) 0 6,989 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 0 g 4,717 0 {4,777) %
%1370 Vacation Pay 0 2,734 o 7,913 0 {7,913) %
51380 Holiday Pay 0 0 o) 9,665 1] {9,665} %
51390 Overtime Pay i 92 1] 476 0 {476} %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 4] 500 1] 1,125 0 (7,125} %
TOTAL LABOR --—--—=———e—————- > 207,484 19,999 311,228 161,833 0 149,385 52 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS o 1,367 s] 11,170 0 {11,170} %
51501 lLabor Burden (budget only! 64,486 o 96, 730 ) 0 96,730 L]
51510 PERS ] 3,532 0 38,408 0 {38, 408; %
51520 Esc o] 152 0 1,695 0 {1,695) %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 144 0 1,177 0 {1,171 %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance ¢} 323 0 2,642 @ (2,642) 1
51580 Medical Insurance 0 957 4] 1,659 4] (7,659} %
51590 Life Insurance o 20 0 244 o) (244} %
TOTAL [ABOR BURDEN----<se=me== > 64,486 6,495 62,995 4] 33,735 65 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
CPERRTING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 332 106 500 530 1] (30) 106 %
53450 Gascline 664 1] 1,000 359 ] 641 36 %
53510 Parts 0 0 0 55 a {55) %
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 223 5 335 50 jeli] 255 24 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 41 [i] 65 0 21 38 42 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 680 ] 1,020 0 1,019 1 100 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 356 179 536 1,251 0 {715} 233 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES=====- > 2,296 299 3,456 2,245 1,076 135 96 %

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
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GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communicatlons
55130 Postage

55160 QOffice Supplies

55180 Furniture/Appllances < $5K
55190 Printing

55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55250 Bank Charges

55280 Long/Short Account

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55670 Lease Expense

55790 Auditing Services

55820 Consulting Services
55840 Enhancement/Service Fees
55910 Miscellaneous Expense
56000 Vendor Interest Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION===== >
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehlicles
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- >
TOTAL EXPENSES===== >

HMET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
F120 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TOQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
5,344 763 8,016 5,213 o] 2,803 65 %
1,464 195 2,200 1,554 o 646 71 %
732 58 1,100 800 156 104 91 %
800 0 1,200 0 o] 1,200 &
200 0 3od 0 +] 300 1]
13,865 2,151 20,801 12,413 o] 8,388 60 %
3,400 708 5,100 3,977 {105) 1,228 76 %
166 1] 250 {240) 0 490 { 96)%
557 19 837 392 0 145 47 %
2,332 4] 3,500 0 0 3,500 §
6,160 822 9,240 6,030 0 3,210 65 %
43,332 650 65,000 55,650 0 2,350 86 %
1,864 0 2,800 375 0 2,425 13 %
6,664 1,861 10, 000 8,083 0 1,807 81 %
64 [ 100 165 1] (65) 165 %
132 0 200 367 ] {167) 1B4 %
B7,076 7,257 130, 644 94,789 91 35,764 73 %
22,675 1] 34,015 34,529 0 (514} 102 %
22,675 0 34,015 34,529 0 {314} 102 %
384,017 34,041 576,073 356,391 1,167 218,515 62 %
{384,017) {576,073} {356,341 (1,167) (218,565) 62 %

{34,041)
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REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES

40280

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51350
51430

LABOR

LABCR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51680
51580

LABOR

State Grants

bepartment Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Heliday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Out

BURDEN

SHS

Labor Burden {budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN=====v = rre— .

COST OF GOODS S0LD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53350
53450
53510
53520
53540
53600
53750
53780
53880
53830
53820

Operating Supplies
Gasolire

Parts '
Shipping & Alr Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Uniforms

Safety Equipment
Internal Electric Utility
Internal Heating Oil
Internal Refuse Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 7O August 31, 2020

F130 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

Page.:

1

YEARR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUARL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
57,166 0 85,750 0 0 85,750 %
57,166 0 85,750 0 0 85,750 §
0 3,007 0 42,679 0 (42,679 L]
267,932 19, 502 401, 900 85,138 1] 312,762 22 %
0 6,950 0 84,551 0 (B4, 951} ]

0 1,412 0 5,003 0 (5,003) L]

0 2,404 1] 3,550 0 {3, 550) %

] [\ o 13,857 0 {13,857) %

Q 1,627 4] 4,075 0 {4,075) %

0 250 1] 2,000 0 {z,000) L]
267,932 26,552 401, 900 245,253 0 156, 647 61 %
0 2,125 0 16,190 1] 116,791} %
122,802 0 184,206 0 g 184,206 %
Q 7,404 0 51,664 0 (51, 664} %

0 188 ] 2,291 0 {2,251} ¥

0 1,081 1] B,438 0 {8,438) %

4] 503 0 3,972 0 13,972) L]

4] 4,231 0 32,803 0 {32,801) L]

v} 38 0 257 Q {257 L]
122,802 15,570 184,206 116,216 0 67,990 63 %
664 0 1,000 4,615 1,100 {4,715) 572 %
4,664 706 7,000 4,463 0 2,537 64 %

0 0 o 66 26 {32} %

332 29 500 653 12 {225) 145 %
1,022 0 1,534 B29 341 364 76 %

0 1] 0 2,383 o {2,383} %

2,000 0 3,000 2,665 0 335 B9 %
1,664 0 2,500 1,805 0 695 72 %
2,000 241 3,000 1,824 0 1,176 61 %
1,288 47 1,950 1,244 0 706 64 %
356 179 536 1,251 0 {715) 233 %



RUN DATE 09/17/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Page.: 2

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TQO August 31, 2020

F130 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNURL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 14,000 1,202 21,020 21,798 1,539 {2,317y 111 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 5,632 933 8,448 5,277 0 3,171 62 %
55130 Postage 132 5 200 53 0 145 208 %
55160 Office Supplies 332 0 500 335 0 165 67 %
55189 Furniture/Appllances < $5K 1,064 0 2,800 0 590 2,210 21 %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 8,979 1,337 13,471 9,102 0 4,369 68 %
55310 Insurance 9,056 1,254 13,585 10,034 0 3,551 T4 %
55400 Travel/Per Diem 9,867 302 14,803 13,554 0 1,249 92 %
55430 Relocaticn Expense 1,664 [} 2,500 2,500 [} [} 100 &%
55460 Recruitment Expense 0 ) 0 3,417 [} (3,417) %
55580 Meeting and Special Events 64 0 100 0 o 100 %
55610 Tralning 11,000 o 16,500 3,010 o 13,490 18 %
55670 Lease Expense 2,000 428 3,000 1,735 o 1,265 50 %
55820 Consulting Services 1] o 1] 595 o] {585} L]
55910 Miscellanecus Expense 4] 0 ) 15 o] {15} 3
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--=-=-- » 50,590 4,259 75,907 49,629 590 25, 688 66 %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57180 Machinery/Equipment 57,166 o} B5,750 0 3,650 82,100 1%
57210 Vehicles 32,590 14,595 48,886 57,834 0 {6,348) 118 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS=-===-- > 89,756 14,585 134,636 57,834 3,650 73,152 46 &
TOTAL EXPENSES====- > 545,080 62,178 817, 669 490,730 5,779 321,160 61 &
NET SURPLUS/ (BEFICIT} (487, 514) (62,178} {731,919} {490,730) {5,779) {235,410} 68 %




RUN DATE 09/17/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TOQ August 31, 2020
F13% - FIRE/EMS DEPARRTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TG DATE REMAINING & BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
41330 Miacellaneous Revenue 0 0 0 1,500 Q {1,500) %
TOTAL REVENUES =========ema== > 0 Q 4] 1,500 0 (1,500) %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 1,289 4} 17,845 0 {17,845) %
51100 Clerical Hours 135,012 3,768 202,520 28, 660 Q 173,860 14 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 2,978 a 37,199 0 [37,1%9) %
51360 Sick Pay 0 471 v} 1,897 0 {1,897) L]
51370 Vacatlon Pay 0 958 [} 1,340 0 §1,340) %
51380 Holiday Pay 0 0 0 4,745 0 {4, 74%) 3
51390 Overtime Pay 0 539 1] 1,358 0 {1,358) ]
TOTAL LABOR w=ererencscsccess > 135,012 10,003 202,520 93,044 Q 105,476 46 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 5BS Q 824 0 6,402 0 {6,402} %
51501 Labor Burden {budget enly) 65, 804 o 98,708 1] 0 98,708 %
51510 PERS 0 2,882 0 19,869 0 {19,869} %
51520 Esc a 66 b} 852 1] {832} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 448 0 3,376 0 (3,376} ¥
51540 Medicare Hospltal Insurance s} 19% 0 1,514 o (1,514) %
51580 Medical Insurance ] 2,471 o 15, 444 o {15,444} ]
51550 Life Insurance 0 15 ¥ 90 0 (59) L]
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN------——--- > 65,804 6,901 9g,708 47,556 o 51,152 48 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
QPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplles 2,000 0 3,000 2,142 0 858 71 %
53420 Diesel 200 0 oo 238 0 62 79 %
53450 Gasoline 3z 0 50 45 0 5 90 %
53510 Parts 0 o] o} 15 1} {15} %
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 132 29 200 789 g 1{619) 410 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 736 220 1,108 224 o} ae8 20 %
53780 Safety Equipment 0 0 1] 540 o {540} %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrne Equip 972 0 1,460 1} 2,308 (848) 158 %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 9,664 997 14,500 8,839 i) 5,661 6L %
53900 Internal Water Expense 1,098 138 1,650 963 o] 687 58 &
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 792 99 1,188 €93 0 495 58 &
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F135 - FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS5 MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUBGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-----> 15,626 1,474 23,458 14,484 2,338 6,634 72 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telepheone/Communicaticns 406 21 610 60 v} 550 10 &
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 0 738 0 1,115 1] {1,115) 1]
55310 Insurance 7,433 1,034 11,153 8,260 o} 2,885 T4 %
55460 Recruitment Expense 0 0 0 1,059 ] (1,059 L]
55700 Contributions 7,996 0 12,000 5,400 0 &, 600 45 §
55820 Consulting Services 200 0 300 375 \] {75} 125 %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATIQN===== > 16,035 1,793 24,063 16,277 0 7,786 68 %
DEBT PRYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES====-= > 232,477 20,171 348,747 171,361 2,338 175,048 50 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (232,477} {20,171} (348, 747) {169,861) (2,338) (176,548) 49 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO Aug

F170 - MUNICIPAL SERVICES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S AN

ust 31, 2020

NUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.:

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUBGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 3,758 o 46,048 [¢] {46,1048) Y
51100 Clerical Hours 150,752 2,271 226,129 20,986 0 205,143 9 %
51300 Laborer Hours a 0 0 {4,163) 0 4,163 ]
51360 Sick Pay ] 200 0 2,919 Q {2,919} ]
51370 Vacation Pay 0 237 [¥] 1,595 0 {1,595} %
51380 Hollday Pay o 0 1] 5,739 0 {5,739} %
51390 Overtime Pay 0 ] o] 9 1] {9} L)
51400 Administrative Leave [ 0 1] 2,824 0 12,824} L]
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Cut o 500 0 4,000 0 {4,000} %
TOTAL LABOR -----—=—=——————ue > 150,752 6,966 226,129 79, 957 0 146,172 35 &%
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS a 444 1] 5,270 0 (5,270} 3
51501 Labor Burden (budget only!} 53,285 0 79,929 1] 0 79,929 §
51510 PERS 1] 1,593 a 18,913 0 (16,913} 1]
51520 Esc o 32 0 669 0 {669} 1]
51530 Worker's Comp o 270 1] 3,207 0 {3,207 %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 105 a 1,247 0 {1,247 %
51590 Life Insurance 0 13 ] 106 0 (106) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-—=--==cw=~= > 53,285 2,457 ‘15,929 29,412 ¢ 50,517 37 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 33z 0 500 270 0 230 54 %
53450 Gasoline 3,000 71 1,500 2,042 0 2,458 45 %
53510 Parts 0 ] o] 15 0 [15) %
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 166 0 250 54 30 166 34 0%
‘53540 Vehicle Maintenance 172 0 260 13 27 160 38 &%
53780 Safety Equlpment 166 £ 250 0 g 250 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 1,064 i} 1, 600 28 1,019 553 65 %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 6,216 407 9,325 5,801 0 3,524 62 %
53900 Internal Water Expense 1,320 165 1, 980 1,155 0 B25 58 %
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 752 99 ° 1,188 693 0 495 58 &
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 237 B9 357 626 0 {269) 175 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 13,465 831 20,210 10,757 1,076 8,317 59 &
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TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55160
55180
55220
55310
55460
55670
55820

Telepheone/Cemmunications
Postage

office Supplles
Furniture/Appliances < $5K
bues/Subscriptions
Insurance

Recruitment Expense

lLease Expense

Consulting Services

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

57210

Vehicles

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- >

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FCR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 70 August 31, 2020

F170 - MUNECIPAL SERVICES
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
1,320 226 1,980 1,368 1] 612 69 %
64 0 100 0 0 100 L
84 0 125 ] 0 125 %
532 0 [l 0 0 800 %
3,598 684 5,398 2,488 4] 2,910 46 %
456 48 684 383 ] 3ol 56 %
0 o 1] 1,750 0 {1,750] b
43 o 67 57 0 10 B5 %
248 ] 375 375 0 1] 100 %
6,345 958 9,529 6,421 0 3,108 67 %
18,304 [y 27,457 34,529 o) {(7,072) 126 %
18,304 0 27,457 34,529 0 {7,072} 126 %
242,151 11,212 363,254 161,076 1,076 201,102 15 %
(242,151) {11,212} (363,254} [161,076) {1,076} {201,102} 45 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET RNALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F172 - MAINT/LABOR [(PW,MAINT,AIREFQRT)

Page.:

1

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUBGET ACTUARL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40240 Contracts Revenue~Other Sources 19,802 [} 29,706 [ 0 29,706 %
40920 Internal Equipment Revenue 1] 0 o] 3,242 0 13,242) L}
41330 Miscellaneous Revenue 3,149 0 4,725 0 0 4,725 3
TOTAL REVENUES ------===-—--- > 22,951 0 34,431 3,242 0 31,18% 9%
EXPENSES
1LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 644 Q 4,778 0 (4,778} %
51100 Clerical Hours 207,614 0 311,422 0 0 311,422 %
51300 Laborer Hours +] 20,319 0 137,953 0 (137,953} %
51360 Sick Pay o] 969 a 4,319 o] {4,319} ]
51370 Vacation Pay o] 161 0 4,821 o) {4,821} %
51380 Hollday Pay 0 0 1] 7,210 o {7,210} %
51390 Overtime Pay 0 410 1] 1,966 1] {1,966) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 0 250 0 2,000 o {2,000} %
TOTAL LABOR —---==seccccaca=o > 207,614 23,083 311,422 163,047 1] 148,375 52 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBsS 0 1,70% 0 11,328 0 {11,328) %
$1501 Labor Burden (budget only) B0, 095 0 120,143 0 0 120,143 1]
51510 PERS 0 3,451 0 27,537 0 {27,537) %
51520 Esc 0 271 0 1,851 0 {1,851) %
51530 Worker's Comp 1} 1,465 0 10,523 1] {10,523) 1]
51540 Medicare Hosplital Insurance 0 403 o] 2,678 0 {2,678) %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 1,915 4] 15,319 ] {15,319) L]
51590 Life Insurance 0 13 1) 112 b] (112) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-===w-===== > 80,095 9,223 120,143 69,348 0 50,795 S8 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
53220 Cost of Parts Scld BOO 0 1,200 2,753 0 {1,553y 229 %
TOTAL COST OF GGODS SOLD==—-- > BOO 0 1,200 2,753 0 {1,553} 229 %
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 3,664 1,044 5,500 3,681 1,248 571 90 %
53420 Diesel 8,000 746 12,000 8,943 o] 3,057 75 %
53450 Gaseline 3,332 816 5,000 6,421 o] {1,421} 128 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense o] 0 1] 50 1] (50} %
53510 Parts 0 1] 1] 431 26 {457 %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 4,664 2,021 7,000 18,708 67 (11,775) 268 %
53530 Equip Maintenance/Outside Vendor 3] [} 0 1,525 [y} {1,525) %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F172 - MAINT/LABOR {PW,MAINT,AIRFORT}

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 24,046 0 36,070 2,330 541 33,199 B %
53600 Building Maintenance 13,664 v} 20,500 873 4,545 15,082 26 %
53660 Street Lights/Fire Alarm System 38,535 0 57,803 33,673 1,807 22,323 61 %
53670 Street Light Electricity 21,464 1,017 32,200 18,087 0 14,113 56 %
53650 Small Tool Expense 4,332 0 &, 500 1,75% 3,522 1,223 81 %
53780 Safety Equipment 3,332 0 5,000 1,303 0 3,697 26 %
53880 Internal Electric Utilicy 16,578 1,643 24,870 20,648 0 q,222 B3 %
53850 Internal Heating Oil 12,640 1,625 18,960 15, 688 0 3,272 B3 %
53800 Internal Water Expense 1,584 198 2,376 1,386 0 3950 58 %
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 1,056 132 1,584 924 0 660 58 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 1,666 88 2,502 626 0 1,876 25 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 158,557 9,331 237,B65 137,052 11,756 89,057 63 %
CONSTRUC?TION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 576 79 864 546 u) 318 63 %
55130 Postage 64 0 100 1 o] 99 1%
55160 Qfflce Supplies 64 0 103 0 o 100 L]
55180 Furniture/Appliances < §5K 332 0 500 o] o 500 &%
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 3,429 585 5,145 2,604 115 2,426 53 %
55280 Long/Short Account o 0 [¢] {2,114} 0 2,114 %
55310 insurance 32,704 4,680 49,060 37,436 0 11, 624 76 %
55670 Lease Expense 43 200 67 1,645 0 {1,582) 999 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--—-- > 37,212 5,544 55,836 40,122 115 15,599 72 %

DEBT PRYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

57210 Vehicles 19,304 o 27,457 33,242 0 [5,785) 121 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS-=---- > 18,304 ¢} 27,457 33,242 0 {5,785) 121 %
TOTAL EXPENSES-=--- > 502,582 47,151 753,923 445,564 11,871 296,488 Bl &

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (479, 631) {47,151} {719,492) (442,322) {11,871} (265,299} 63 §
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HEVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABCR
51100
51200
51300
51360
51370
51380
51380

LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

LABOR

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

Clerical Hours
Mechanic Hours
Laborer Heours
Sick Pay
Vacatlon Pay
#oliday Pay
Overtime Pay

BURBEN

5§83

Labor Burden {budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Mospltal Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN=====m=m=nm .

COS8T OF GOODS S0LD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53350
53420
53450
53450
53510
53520
53540
53600
53690
53720
53740
53780
53880
53900

Operating Supplles

Diesel

Gasoline

Internal Package Stock Expense
Parts

Shipping & Alr Frelight
Vehicle Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Small Tool Expense
Rentals

Kits/Sample Testing
Safety Equipment

Internal Electric Utility
Internal Water Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

F180 - MGTOR POOL

Fage.: il

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
77,899 4] 116,851 0 0 116,851 §
G 6,419 0 48,0848 1] (48,848} )

0 0 0 1922) 0 922 %

0 148 0 4,670 0 (4,670} %

0 407 0 4,942 0 {4, 342) 1}

[ 0 0 5,450 0 {5,450 ]

0 21 0 1,320 0 {1,320) 1]
77,85% 6,995 116,851 64,308 [0} 52,543 55 %
1] 469 1] 4,324 0 {4,324} L]

39, 682 ] 59,526 0 0 55,526 k]
i] 1,683 1] 15,509 o] {15,509) %

0 17 1] 705 4] {705) %

0 569 o] 5,141 1] {5, 141) i

0 111 0 1,022 1] {1,022) ]

0 1,915 ¢} 15,319 o] [15,319) ]

0 13 ¢} 106 0 {106) ]
39,682 4,837 59,526 42,126 0 17,400 71 %
5,264 0 7,900 1,426 ] 6,474 18 &
264 0 400 162 a {362} 191 %
664 0 1,000 B20 a 180 82 %

0 o] 1] 1,331 a {1,331 %
3,33 0 4,999 64 0 4,935 1%
1,664 0 2,500 336 0 2,164 13 %
11,560 0 17,340 L] 513 16,827 Js
2,864 0 4,300 0 0 4,300 L]
1,332 0 2,000 0 0 2,000 %
4,332 130 6,500 3,728 0 2,772 57 %
80O 0 1,200 0 0 1,200 %
200 0 300 21 0 279 7T %
4,704 381 7,060 4,647 0 2,413 66 %
1,320 165 1,980 1,155 o] 825 58 %
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53910 Internal Sewer Expense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES--—-- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
§5130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55670 Lease Expense

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES~---- >

NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET AMALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

Fle0 - MOTOR POQL

Page.:

2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
792 99 1,188 693 o] 495 58 &
1,429 179 2,145 1,252 0 B93 58 %
40, 520 954 60,812 16,235 513 44,064 28 &
1,360 189 2,040 1,272 0 768 62 %

23 0 35 Q 0 35 %

32 0 50 0 0 50 %

5,320 789 7,980 4,807 0 3,173 60 %
13,858 2,07 20,790 16,614 0 1,176 B0 %
2,238 1] 3,358 11,512 0 {8,154} 343 %

43 a 67 419 0 18 3%
22,874 3,055 34,320 34,254 ] 66 100 %
180, 975 15,841 271,509 156,523 513 114,073 58 %
(180, 575) {271, 509) (156, 923) {513) {114,073} 58 %

{15,841)
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUBGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F300 ~ BULK FUEL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

ANNUAL YERR TO DATE

Page.:

HEMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTURL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40810 Fuel Profit Sharing 36,668 2,405 55,000 9,536 0 45,464 17 %
40820 Diesel Revenue 176, 664 11,246 265, G00 109, 592 1} 155, 408 41 %
40830 Internal Diesel Sales 563,332 64,075 B45,000 552,805 o 292,195 65 %
40840 Diesel Fuel Revenues-Auto Delivery 313,332 16,757 474,000 224,966 o] 245,034 48 %
40850 Gasoline Revenues 253,332 24,085 380,000 189,981 [¢] 190,019 50 %
40860 Internal Gascline Sales 22,000 3,018 33,000 25,893 4] 7,107 78 %
40970 Labor Revenue 0 L] 0 200 4] {200) %
TOTAL REVENUES ---------——--- > 1,365,328 121,586 2,048,000 1,112,973 0 935,027 54 %
EXPENSES
LABCR
51100 Clerlcal Hours 65,0084 i} 97, 628 Q 0 97,628 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 5,031 [} 46,620 0 {46,620} k]
51360 Sick Pay [} :1: 0 2,0%9 o} (2,059) %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 423 0 2,699 o] {2,699) %
51380 Heliday Pay ) o 0 3,374 0 {3,374) %
51390 Qvertime Pay .t 285 0 823 o] (B23) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out a 375 0 3,750 0 {3,750 %
TOTAL LABOR =========-e==-==- > 65,084 6,996 97,628 59,325 0 38,303 6l %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS Q 508 0 4,148 ¢ {4,148) %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only} 26,897 [} 40, 349 0 1] 490,349 %
51510 BERS o 1,597 0 14,303 0 (14, 303) %
51520 Esc 0 X ] 0 617 o] {677) L
51530 Worker's Comp 1] 982 0 8,663 0 (8, 663) %
51540 Medicare Hosplital Insurance +] 120 0 581 Q {981} %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 957 1} 7,659 0 (7,659} %
51590 Life Insurance 0 13 0 106 Q (106} %
TOTAL LABCR BURDEN==--------- > 26,897 4,260 40, 349 36,537 0 3,812 81 %
COST OF GOODRS SOLD
53100 Cost cof Diesel Sold 800, 00 58,389 1,200,000 728,187 0 471,813 61 %
53120 Cost of Gasoline Scold 213,332 21,047 320,000 185,332 o 134, 668 58 %
53130 State & Federal Exclse Tax 64 17} 100 (1) 20 g1 19 %
53140 LUST Tax 166 209 250 161 1 88 65 %
53150 0Ll Spill Tax 264 40 400 asl 3 16 96 %
53160 Fuel Surcharge 1,332 179 2,000 1,544 10 446 78 %
TOTAL COST OFf GOODS 50LD-----> 1,015,156 79,847 1,522,750 815, 604 34 607,112 60 &



TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
F300 - BULK FUEL
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEARR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET Used
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 732 0 1,100 379 0 721 34 %
53420 Diesel 3,332 522 5,000 2,281 1] 2,719 46 %
53450 Gasoline 1,664 155 2,500 1,529 1] 971 6l %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 1,664 0 2,500 i) o 2,500 %
53510 Parts 0 0 0 61 26 (87} %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 1,000 91 1,580 479 1] 1,021 32 %
53540 Vehlcle Maintenance 192 0 1,180 10 4,244 (3,124} 363 %
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 1,000 0 1,500 0 1,500 ]
53780 Safety Equipment 400 0 600 21 o] 579 4 %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 8,332 1,012 12,500 B,178 [¢] 4,322 65 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 237 33 357 231 126 65 %
53950 Spill Prevention 1,664 4] 2,500 616 11,053 {9,169) 467 %
53970 Depreclatien 0 1] 0 3,153 {3,153) %
OPERATING EXPENSES--=-~ > 20,817 1,813 31,247 16,998 15,323 (1,074) 103 &
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering 16, 664 4,365 25,000 9,300 0 15,700 37 %
CONSTRAUCTICON/PROJECTS =r=w==> 16, 664 4,365 25,000 9,300 0 15,700 YN
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 1,704 179 2,556 1,15t 0 1,405 45 %
55190 Printing 0 2,455 1] 2,455 0 (2,455) 1]
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 2,376 582 3,564 1,891 0 1,673 53 %
55280 Long/Short Account 0 0 1] 71 10 (81) ]
£5310 Insurance 37,728 5,709 56,595 45,670 o] 10,925 Bl %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 124,887 15,159 187,331 121,273 0 66,058 65 %
55670 Lease Expense 43 4] 67 49 1} 18 73 %
55720 License/Permits 392 0 590 590 0 0 100 %
55820 Consulting Services 0 0 o] 8,425 18,800 (27,225} %
GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 167,130 24,084 250,703 181,575 18,810 50,318 BO %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57120 Plant & Equipment 227,161 0 340,745 o 0 340,745 %
57210 Vehicles 21,934 0 32,902 35, 686 /] {2,784) 108 %
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS===== > 249,095 0 373,647 35, 686 ] 337,961 10 &

TOTAL
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F300 - BULK FUEL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BLUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTURL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
TOTAL EXPENSES----—- > 1,560,845 121,365 2,341,324 1,255,025 34,167 1,052,132 55 &

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT} {195,517} 221 (293, 324) (142,052) {34,167} (117, 105) 60 %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F305 - MARINE SALES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUARL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
AEVENUES
40810 Fuel Profit Sharing 5,332 566 8,000 9,154 o {1,154) 114 %
40880 Marine Fuel Revenue 20, 000 0 30,000 23,120 0 6,880 7%
40890 Package Stock Revenue 16,664 162 25,000 32,275 0 17,275) 129 %
40900 Interral Package Stock Revenue 1,332 0 2,000 1,480 0 520 74 &
41330 Miscellaneous Revenue 0 0 o} 6,360 0 (6,360]) %
TOTAL REVENUES ----=-==--—--- > 43,328 728 65,000 72,389 0 (7,3897 111 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours B, 60% 0 12,909 0 1} 12,909 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 0 1] 1,640 0 {1, 640} ]
51390 Overtime Pay 0 0 1] 19 1] {18} %
TOTAL LABOR ==we=ew=eeecee—wee > 8,605 0 12,909 1,659 0 11,250 13 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 0 0 106 0 {106} %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only}) 3,811 0 5,719 1] 0 5,719 %
51510 PERS 0 1] 0 382 0 {382) ]
51520 Esc 0 o 0 17 0 {17} ]
51530 Worker's Comp 1] o o] 222 1} 1222} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 ¢ 0 25 0 {25} %
TOUTAL LABOR BURDEN~wwn=newees > 3,811 1] 5,719 752 0 4,967 13 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
53200 Cost of Goods Sold 12,000 1] 18,000 22,075 1,387 (5,462) 130 %
TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD====- > 12,000 0 18,000 22,075 1,387 {5,462) 130 %
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 64 1 100 +] @ 109 )
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 64 0 100 ¢] [0} 100 %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 1,000 4} 1,500 4,196 1] {2,696) 280 %
53780 Safety Equipment 264 ¢} 400 0 1] 400 3
53570 Depreclation 0 0 0 143 4] {143) 1]
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 1,392 0 2,100 4,339 ¢] {2,239) 207 &

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
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55100 Telephone/Communications
55220 Dues/Subscriptions
55280 Leng/Short Account
55310 Insurance
55550 Admin Allocation Expense
55670 Lease Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--<-= >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

CITY QF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 T0O August 31,

F305 - MARINE SALES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL

2020

YEAR TO DATE

Page.: 2

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
24 4 36 23 0 13 64 %

0 408 0 408 0 {408) 1]

0 o] 0 {2,206) 0 2,206 ]

8,400 1,353 12,604 10,824 0 1,780 66 %
13,379 1,624 20,071 12,994 0 7,077 65 %
43 0 67 0 1] 67 ]
21,846 3,389 32,778 22,043 1] 10,735 67 %
47,654 3,389 71,506 50,868 1,387 15,251 73 %
(4,326) {2,661) (€,506) 21,521 (1,387} (26,640} (309)%
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CITY OF SAINT BAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31,

F310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

2020

Page.:

1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO CATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUBGET USED
REVENUES
40670 Electric Utility Revenues 800, 000 B1,134 1,200,000 780,924 1] 419,076 65 %
40680 Internal Electrlc Revenue 80,000 8,923 135,000 115,749 [} 19,251 86 %
40920 Internal Equipment Revenue 0 0 0 7680 0 (789) %
40970 Labor Revenue 664 o] 1,000 0 o 1,000 %
TOTAL REVENUES ===w====wween= > 890, 664 90,057 1,336,000 B97,453 0 438,547 67 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 106,920 0 160,384 0 0 160,384 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 8,527 [} 17,672 0 {77,672} 13
51360 Sick Pay 1] 379 1] 3,466 0 {3,466) 3
51370 Vacatlon Pay 0 3,033 0 5,965 0 {5,965) %
51380 Holiday Pay o 0 o 5,714 0 {5,714) 1]
51390 Qvertime Pay o) 0 o] 730 1] (730) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Qut [} 250 [¢] 3,750 0 (3,750) %
TOTAL LABOR ——--=--==—-=uana > 106, 920 12,189 160,384 97,297 0 63,087 61 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 817 0 6,558 0 (6,598} ]
51501 Labor Burden {budget only) 32,8688 [} 459,333 o) 0 49,333 %
51510 PERS 0 2,376 1] 23,201 0 (23, 201) %
51520 Esc 0 133 0 1,076 o {1,076} %
51530 Worker's Comp 1] B21 0 6,642 1] {6,642) ]
51540 Medicare Hoapital Insurance s} 193 0 1,561 [y} {1,561} %
51590 Life Insurance 0 13 0 125 4] {125) L]
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-----=----- > 32,868 4,353 49,333 39,203 0 10,130 79 %
COST OF GOODS SCLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 18,000 3,485 27,000 15,869 6,307 4,824 B2 %
53420 Diesel 4B6, 664 €0, 028 730,000 505,221 0 224,779 69 %
53430 Wind Power 66, 664 227 100,000 19,720 0 80,280 20 %
53450 Gasoline 2,332 460 3,500 3,244 1} 256 93 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 64 0 100 100 0 o 00 %
53510 Parts 0 0 0 116 26 {142} %
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 3,332 220 5,000 5,803 0 [(803) 116 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 258 0 390 o] 1] 390 %
53600 Building Maintenance 664 0 1,000 0 1] 1,000 %
53660 Street Lights/Fire Alarm System az23 0 487 487 o) 0 100 %



RUN DATE 09/17/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING W BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

53690 Small Tool Expense 320 124 480 466 0 14 57 %

53740 Kits/Sample Testlng 332 v] 500 0 0 500 %

53780 Safety Equipment 553 0 833 21 69 743 11 %

53500 Internal Water Expense 264 33 396 231 Q 165 58 %

53610 Internal Sewer Expense 264 33 as6 231 0 165 58 %

53920 Internal Refuse Expense 237 g9 357 626 1] [269) 175 %

53970 Depreclation 0 a ] 14,670 0 (14,670} %

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 580,271 64,699 870,435 566,805 6,402 297,232 66 %

CONSTRUCTICN/PROJECTS

54620 Engineering 18,364 423 27,548 2,186 0 25,362 B %

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS----- > 18,364 423 27,548 2,186 1] 25,362 8 %
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications 1,024 a9 1,536 610 0 926 40 &

55130 Postage 32 0 50 6 0 44 12 %

55160 Office Supplies 64 ¢} 100 0 0 100 ]

55220 Dues/Subscriptions 5,281 810 7,925 3,438 0 4,487 3 %

55310 Insurance 17,111 2,592 25,667 20,7317 2} 4,930 Bl %

55400 Travel/Per Diem 7,446 0 11,170 2,336 0 8,834 21 %

55550 Admin Allocation Expense 124,887 15,159 187,331 121,273 0 66,058 65 %

55670 Lease Expense 43 Q 67 49 o] 18 73 %

55720 License/Permits 6,998 51 10,498 4,753 0 5,745 45 %

55820 Consulting Services 40,400 9,542 60, 600 51,096 0 9,504 84 %

55910 Miscellaneous Expense s} 1} 0 220 0 1220) )

56050 Internal Housing 4,200 0 6,300 ¢} 1} 6,300 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 207,486 28,243 311,244 204,518 1] 106,726 66 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

57120 Plant & Equipment 407, 608 o 611,413 133,832 0 477, 5B1 22 %
57180 Machlnery/Equipment 402,273 ] 603,413 0 0 603,413 %
57210 Vehicles 21,934 a 32,502 35,686 0 (2,784 108 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- > 831,815 ] 1,247,728 169,518 0 1,078,210 14 %
TOTAL EXPENSES-----> 1,777,744 109,907 2,666,676 1,079,327 6,402 1,580,747 41 %

NET SURPLUS/ (PEFICIT) {887,080} {19,850} (1,330,676} (182,074} 16,402) (1,142,200} 14 %
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CITY OF SARINT PRUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

YEARR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES

Page.: 3

REMAINING
BUDGET

% BUDG
USED
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REVENUES
40610 Water Revenue
40620 Internal Water Revenue
40650 Interpal Sewer Revenue
40910 Mobile Egquipment Revenues
40970 Labor Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES --------—-=--- >
EXPENSES

LABOR

51100 Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51370 Vacation Pay

51380 Holiday Pay

51390 Overtime Pay

51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out

TOTAL LABOR —=-=====-===--mu- >

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden {budget only)
51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51530 Worker's Comp

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance
51590 Life Insurance

TOTAYL LABOR BURPEN--------—--- >

COST OF GCODS SCLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies

53450 Gasoline

53510 parts

53520 Shipping & Air Frelght
53540 Vehicle Maintenance

53740 Xits/Sample Testing

53780 Safety Equipment

53880 Internal Electric Utility
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY

YERR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

163,332 9,042 245,000 200,651 0 44,349 82 %

8,490 1,029 12,738 8,245 o] 4,493 65 %

0 330 0 2,657 0 12,8657} ]

200 1] 300 802 o {502} 267 %

1,200 [t} 1,800 198 [ 1,602 11 %

173,222 10,401 259,838 212,553 o 47,285 B2 %

40,382 0 60,574 0 0 60, 574 1)

1] 3,727 o] 22,976 Q (22, 976) 13

1] 0 4] 1,715 0 [1,715) [

o] 958 o] 2,078 0 (2,078) 1)

Q 0 1] 2,045 0 (2,045) $

1] 271 o 1,750 0 (1,750) %

4] 250 1] 2,625 0 (2,625) %

40,382 5,206 60,574 33,189 0 27,385 55 %

0 338 o] 2,101 0 (2,101) %

12,416 0 18, 625 Y] ] 18,625 %

o} 7148 o 6,643 a (6,643} %

0 40 o} 327 ] (327} L]

0 0 ¢} 6 0 (6} L]

0 80 ¢ 485 0 (495} %

0 7 s} 59 0 (59} L]

12,416 1,213 18, 625 9,631 0 8,994 52 %

1,664 568 2,500 2,920 0 {420 117 %

1,608 129 2,412 2,039 0 373 85 %

1,791 0 2,687 36 26 2,625 2%

1,332 0 2,000 1,016 1] 984 51 %

582 0 878 813 27 38 96 %

1,672 0 2,510 1] 1] 2,510 L]

166 4] 250 340 0 {90) 136 %

17,984 1,625 26,978 20, 680 0 6,298 77 %

237 a 357 0 1] 357 %
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53970 Depreciaticon
CPERATING EXPENSES-==-- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering
54700 Transfer OQut {Projects)

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS===== >

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications
55110 Cellular Phone Costs
55130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies

55220 bues/Subscripticns

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55550 Admin Allocation Expense
55670 Lease Expense

55720 License/Permits

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROGVEMENTS

EXPENSES----->

NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020

F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY

YEARR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page. : 2

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
1] 0 0 26,752 o} (26,752) %
27,036 2,352 40,572 54,596 53 {14,077) 135 %
1,000 52 1,500 17,073 o {15,573) 992 %
20,785 0 31,181 0 0 31,181 ¥
21,785 353 32,681 17,073 0 15,608 52 %
758 78 1,138 546 1] 592 48 %

0 0 o] 1 0 {1} %

200 26 300 112 0 18g 37 %

18 0 30 0 0 30 %
1,768 559 2,655 1,482 0 1,173 56 %
5,706 546 B, 562 1,570 0 982 88 %
3,664 0 5,500 1,062 0 4,438 19 %
57,983 7,038 86,975 56,308 0 30,670 65 %
43 0 67 49 0 18 73 %

64 0 100 100 0 0 100 %
70,204 B, 648 105,327 67,227 0 38,100 64 %
171,823 17,772 257,779 181,716 53 76,010 71 %

1,399 {7,371 2,059 30,837 {53}

128,725) 999 %
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REVENUES
40640 Sewer Revenues
40650 Internal Sewer Revenue
40910 Mobile Equipment Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380

Clerical Hours
Laborer Hours
Sick Pay
Vacation Pay
Holiday Pay
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51501
51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance

BURDEN
585
Labor Burden (budget only}

TOTAL LABOR BURDEN=========== >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies

53420 Diegel

53450 Gasoline

53510 Parts

53540 Vehlicle Maintenance

53600 Bullding Maintenance

53880 Interral Electric Ucility

53920 Internal Refuse Expense
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Englneering

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS=-=---= >

CITY QF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FACM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
F321 - SEWER UTILITY
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
62,332 9,682 93,500 77,352 1] 16,148 B3 %
6, 600 462 9,500 3,696 W) 6,204 37 %
200 0 300 0 1] 300 ]
69,132 10,144 103, 700 B1,048 1] 22,652 8%
19,664 a 29,490 0 0 29,498 %
o] 2,193 +] 14,946 4] {14, 946) L]
1) 0 0 184 0 {184} %
o 472 4] 627 0 1627} %
0 0 0 611 0 {611) %
19, 664 2,665 29,498 16,368 0 13,130 55 %
0 143 1] 1,203 0 {1,203) %
6,040 0 9,063 Q 0 9,063 1]
0 369 3,782 0 (3,782} %
0 24 0 189 0 {189} %
4] 416 0 284 0 {284} %
6,040 632 9,063 5,458 0 3,605 60 %
1,000 a 1,500 288 1] 1,212 19 %
1,000 17 1,500 512 1] 988 34 %
192 a 1,188 1] ¢] 1,188 %
2,000 0 3,000 0 ¢} 3,000 %
288 a 435 0 0 435 %
a00 0 1,200 0 0 1,200 )
8,992 791 13,485 8,814 0 4,675 €5 &
237 s} 357 0 357 %
15,109 808 22,669 9,614 0 13,055 42 %
1,000 0 1,500 353 0 1,147 24 %
1,000 1] 1,500 353 0 1,147 24 %
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GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications

55130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies
55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55550 Admin Allecation Expense
55670 Lease Expense

55820 Consulting Services

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES====- >

NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
F321 - SEWER UTILITY
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL  ENCUMBRANCES  BUDGET USED
372 18 560 546 o 14 98 %
18 a 30 0 0 30 %
12 0 20 0 0 20 %
1,336 414 2,004 593 o 1,411 30 %
1,237 756 1,857 6,047 0 {4,190) 326 %
3, 664 0 5,500 1,353 0 4,147 25 %
57,983 7,038 86,975 56,305 o 30,670 65 %
43 0 67 49 0 18 73 %
7.488 0 11,235 8,515 0 2,720 76 %
72,153 8,267 109, 248 73,408 0 34,840 68 %
113, 966 12,392 170,978 105, 201 0 65,777 62 %
0 {43,125) 36 %

{44,834) (2,248) (67,278) {24,153}
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REVENUES

40580
490550
40970

Refuse Revenues
Refuse Internal
Labor Revenue

TOTAL REVEHUES =====m======== >
EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51350
51430

LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

LABOR

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Qut

BURDEN

sBS

Labar Burden (budget conly)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN-------——== >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53420
53450
53510
53520
53540
53780
53880
53900
53910

COperating Supplies

Diesel

Gasaline

Parts

Shipping & Alr Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Safety Equipment

Internal Electric Utilivy
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense

CITY OF SAINT EAUL Page.: 1

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 3%, 2020
F323 - REFUSE UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

106, 288 8,217 159,435 94,467 0 64,948 59 %

15,230 2,001 22,846 16,023 0 6,823 70 %

332 0 5C0 0 ] 500 %

121,850 11,218 182,781 $10,510 0 72,271 60 %

41,715 0 62,575 ] a 62,575 %

3,096 1} 21,328 i} {21, 328) %

i} s 0 311 h} {311} %

0 0 ¢ 2,661 0 (2,661} %

0 0 0 1,320 0 (1,320) %

0 0 ] 37 o} {37} Y

0 250 0 250 0 (250) LY

41,715 3,346 62,575 25, 907 0 36, 668 41 %

235 0 1,781 0 {1,781} t

20,480 0 30,720 0 0 30, 720 %

o 0 0 3,824 0 {3,824} 1

0 3B 0 291 0 {291} %

1} 632 0 4,418 0 (4,418} %

1} 56 0 421 0 {421) %

0 0 0 2,601 [} {2, 691}) %

0 0 0 33 ) {33) %

20,480 961 30,720 13,459 ) 17,261 14 %

3,881 ] 5,825 150 17 5,658 3%

732 0 1,100 1,044 ] 56 35 %

3,000 406 4,500 3,335 0 1,165 4%

0 0 0 29 0 {29) %

1,464 0 2,200 64 0 2,136 3%

1,384 0 2,080 0 0 2,080 %

64 0 100 21 0 79 21 %

6,064 46 9,100 1,987 0 7,113 22 %

264 33 3096 231 0 165 S8 %

264 33 396 231 0 165 LY: Y
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR FERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO Aungust 31, 2020

F323 - REFUSE UTILITY

YERR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

53970 Depreciaticn 0 1} o 2,652 0 {2,652} %

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 17,117 518 25,697 9,744 17 15, 936 38 %

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications 650 90 978 617 [ 361 63 %

55160 Office Supplies 18 0 k] o] o 30 %

55220 Dues/Subscriptions 2,048 462 3,075 1,018 o 2,057 3

55310 Insurance 4,532 553 6,804 4,421 o 2,379 65 %

55550 Admin Allccation Expense 49,062 2,955 73,594 41,643 ¢ 31,951 57 %

55670 Lease Expense 43 [+ 67 49 6] 18 73 %

55720 License/Permits 166 0 250 250 o] 0 100 &

55820 Consulting Services 10,458 o 15,690 12,406 0 3,284 79 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----> 66,977 4,060 100, 484 60,404 0 40,080 60 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPRCVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 146,289 8,885 219,476 109,514 17 109, 945 50 %
NET SURPLUS/ |DEFICIT) (24,439) 2,333 {36, 693) 996 (17) {37,674} ( 3%
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FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31,

REVENUES
40240 Contracts Revenue-Other Sources

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
51300
51390

Laborer Hours
Overtime Pay
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51510
51520
51530
51540

BURDEN

SBS

PERS

Esc

Worker's Ccmp

Medicare Hospital Insurance

TOTAL LABOR BURDENw==~=======-= >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

QPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

DEST PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES===-- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

2020

F£335 - USCG CARRETAKER SERVICES

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET UsSED
Q 0 ¢} 31,618 0 {31,618} %

0 0 0 31,618 0 {31, 618} ]

] 182 0 3,708 0 (3,708 %

0 ] 0 129 0 (129) ]

0 182 4] 3,837 0 (3,837 L]

0 15 ] 283 ¢ (283} L]

0 53 1] 945 o] {945} L]

0 2 0 16 0 {46) %

0 9 0 183 [ {183} ¥

0 3 0 67 [t} (67) )

0 82 0 1,524 0 {1,524) 1)

1] 264 1] 5,361 0 (8, 361) ]

0 (264} ] 26,257 0 (26,257 %




RUN DATE 09/17/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET AMNALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 31, 2020
F340 - HARBOR DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUBGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40340 Federal Grants 80,000 0 124, 000 0 0 124,000 %
40480 Lease Revenues 0 0 4] (244, 4886) 0 244,486 1]
40490 Dock Revenues 25,000 1,016 39,000 44,410 0 {5,410) 114 %
40520 Wharfage Revenue 24,000 623 36,000 42,986 0 {6,986) 119 %
40970 Labor Revenue 200 66 300 891 0 (59t} 297 %
TOTAL REVENUES ==c-=ccmc-ec-- > 130, 200 1,705 195,300 (156,199} 0 351,499 { BO)%
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 24,314 0 36,474 1} 1] 36,474 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 586 0 13,022 0 {13,022} %
51380 Holiday Pay 0 0 0 1,593 0 {1,593) %
51390 Overtime Pay a 68 4] 1,134 0 {1,134) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 4] 250 0 2,000 0 {2,000) %
TOTAL LABOR ========s===ceea- > 24,314 204 36,474 17,749 0 18,725 49 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 50 1] 1,114 0 11,114} %
51501 Labor Burden {budget only) 7,466 0 11,202 o 11, 202 %
51510 PERS 0 178 2,855 1] (2,855) §
51520 Esc 0 8 0 185 o] {185} ]
51530 Worker's Comp 1} 69 0 1,616 0 [1,616) %
51540 Medicare Hospltal Insurance 0 12 0 269 1) (269) %
51590 Life Insurance 0 7 0 53 o] (53} %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-----—=we=- > 1,466 324 11,202 6,092 [} 5,110 54 %
COST OF GOOBS S0LP
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies a2 0 50 270 Q {220) 540 &
53450 Gasoline 664 0 1, 000 743 0 257 T4 0%
53510 Parts o] 0 o] 15 0 {15} )
53520 Shipping & Alr Frelght o 0 1] 177 0 {177} 3
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 86 0 130 70 0 &0 54 §
53750 Uniforms 200 0 300 0 0 300 )
53780 Safety Equipment a3z 0 500 21 113 366 27 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 332 0 500 220 0 280 44 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 5,498 668 8,250 4,813 1] 3,437 50 %
53970 Cepreciation 0 0 0 5,350 0 {5,3%0) %

1
]
]
)
]
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: August 1, 2020 TO August 3%, 2020
F340 - HARBOR DEPARTMENT
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 7,144 688 10,730 11,719 113 (1,102} 110 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communicaticns 632 B9 9448 €10 Q 338 64 &
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 3,592 568 5,389 4,833 0 556 90 %
55310 Insurance 8,543 1,239 12,0815 9,814 0 2,901 77 %
55400 Travel/Per Diem 2,464 o 3,784 0 3,700 %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 17,840 2,166 26,762 17,325 Q 9,437 65 %
55820 Consulting Services BO, 000 ) 120, 000 [ o 120,000 %
55910 Miscellaneous Expense o] ¢ a 401 0 {401} %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION===== > 113,071 4,062 169,614 33,083 o 136,531 20 %
CEBT PAYMENTS
56760 Debt Interest 35,424 53,138 53,138 53,138 [ o 100 %
56950 bDebt Principal 21,997 32,997 32,997 32,997 [1] ¢] 100 %
TOTAL DEBT PAYMENTS---== > 57,421 86,135 86,135 86,135 0 0 100 %
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehicles 21,934 0 32,902 35,996 o (3,094) 109 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS-==== > 21,934 g, 32,502 35,996 0 {3,094) 109 %
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 231,350 92,113 347,057 190,774 113 156,170 55 %
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {101, 150) {90,408} {151,757} {346,873} {113 195,329 229 %




